Website : <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-mail : <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0471-2546400

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VII (1) 75/2021/EW

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 02-02-2023

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission–Junior Public Health Nurse Gr. II – (Cat.No.55/2018 to 57/2018, 527/2019, 553/2019, 597/2019 to 603/2019) in Health Services & Municipal Common Service – Addendum Notification issuing of regarding.

Ref: (1) Eligibility List No. 27/2023/ERVII to 75/2023/ERVII dated: 24-01-2023.

It is hereby notified that the following note is included as Note III in the Eligibility Lists cited above.

Note 3

"Inclusion of candidates with B. Sc Nursing/GNM in this Eligibility List shall be subject to the result of OP

(KAT) 253/21 & SLP (C) No. 13242/21".

The Eligibility Lists No. 27/2023/ERVII to 75/2023/ERVII dated: 24-01-2023 stand modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer